PARKING AUTHORITY- OVERTIME $3,000 

This transfer will be used to pay for unexpected overtime costs due to employee shortage 
and illness. 

Accepted and placed on file 

315.From the Fire Chief requesting that the Brockton Fire Department accept and expend a 
total of thirteen thousand two hundred ninety-two dollars and twenty cents ($13,292.20) 
from the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive Office of Public Safety. The Fire 
Department intends to use these Grant funds for our Fire Safety Education Program. 

Accepted and placed on file 

316.From the Mayor in accordance with the General Laws of Massachusetts, Chapter 44,

[...]

That the Mayor and/or Treasurer/Collector be authorized to execute any and all 
documents necessary to convey the property consisting of 1,972 square feet, located and 
known as Plot 45-1 Montello Street, Parcel ID: 114-058 to Miguel M. Gomes, 737 
Montello Street, Brockton, MA 02301 for the purchase price of One Thousand Four 
Hundred Dollars ($1,400.00). Said property to be sold under the Abutter Lot Program 
and to be sold with a permanent non-buildable restriction. Said property shall also 
merge with abutting lot of the purchaser within 6 months of purchase. The 6 months 
begins at the time the deed is executed.

[...]

That the Mayor and/or Treasurer/Collector be authorized to execute any and all 
documents necessary to convey the property consisting of 3,769 square feet, located and 
known as Plot 218 Warren Avenue, Parcel ID: 088-040 to 574 Warren Ave Investment 
LLC, 111 Bay Street, Taunton, MA 02780 for the purchase price of One Thousand Four 
Hundred Dollars ($1,400.00). Said property to be sold under the Abutter Lot Program 
and to be sold with a permanent non-buildable restriction. Said property shall also 
merge with abutting lot of the purchaser within 6 months of purchase. The 6 months 
begins at the time the deed is executed.

[...]

That the Mayor and/or Treasurer/Collector be authorized to execute any and all 
documents necessary to convey the property consisting of 2,151 square feet, located and 
known as Plot 43 Main Street, Parcel ID: 084-107R to 1049 Main LLC, 9B Caller 
Street, Peabody, MA 01960 for the purchase price of One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($ 1,500.00). Said property to be sold under the Abutter Lot Program and to be 
sold with a permanent non-buildable restriction. Said property shall also merge with 
abutting lot of the purchaser within 6 months of purchase. The 6 months begins at the 
time the deed is executed.